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PART II-INDEX TO DECISIONS-Con(inued 

Tariff Item No. Goods 

164 (4) 
239 (4) 

397 (9) 

164 (4) 

397 (6) 
448 (3) 

164 (4) 

397 (6) 

397 (9) 

448 (3) 

397 (13) 

397 (3) (a) 

397 (9) 

239 (4) 
397 (14) 
397 (9) 

Shapes-
Cap peak making. 

Shark hooks with chain attached. 
Shell Oil Co's products

Aeroshell Compound No. 4 
(A.p.e. 984). 

Silk-
Piece goods for making Salva

tion Army bonnets. 
Solvents-

Bisol. 
Emulsifiers . . Tergitol. 

Textiles- . 
Pleated allovers for hats. 

Thinners-
Paint. 

Timber-
Preservatives. 

Urea-formaldehyde-
Resins Resins, synthetic. 

Varnish
Removers. 

Varnishes-
Fused gums for making. 

Water proofing-
Liquids for concrete. 

I 

Waxes
Ski. 

Wood :fillers. 
I Wood stains. 

_________ -L __________ _ 

PART III-DECISIONS WHICH ARE CANCELLED 

Tariff Item No. Decision 

352 (b) 
394 (5) 
448 (3) 

Electroplating Vats or troughs ... of wood, lead lined. (See revised decision.) 
Vacuum Oil Co. Sovacide 544C. (See now MobilsoI544C.) 

Aerotex Resin M 3. (See revised decision.) 

CORRIGENDUM 

1971 

The word "Free", appearing in the M.F.N. column opposite Tariff item Nos. 394 (8), 394 (9), in Part IV of Tariff Order 237, should be 
deleted. 

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of October 1957. 

(Tariff Order 240) E. S. GALE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Election to Administer Estates Under Public Trust Office Act 1908, and Amendments 

PURSUANT to the Public Trust Office Act 1908, and amendments, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer 
in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are set out hereunder: 

No. Name 

1 Allan, Constance Mabel 
2 Caldwell, Smith .. 

3 Campbell, Archibald 

4 Dutton, George William 
5 Gaskill, Emma .. 
6 Hodge, Alfred 
7 Humphris, Alice Maud 
8 Hyslop, William 

9 Jensen, Charles .. 
10 Klenner, Percy 
11 Loveridge, Karlina May 
12 Makey, WHliam ., 
13 McDonald, James Martin .. 
14 Parlane, Agnes 
15 Old, Susan 

16 Rand, Charles Cave 
17 Robertson, William Samuel 
18 Royds, Ellen Christina 
19 Samuel, Charlotte 
20 Sanders, Robert Archer 
21 Smith, Henry Alfred 
22 Stewart, Ellen 

Occupation 

Widow 
Labourer 

Retired shipping 
supervisor 

Residence 

Feilding 
Formerly Stirling, late 

Ba1clutha 
Christchurch 

Retired farm labourer . Burnham 
Widow Dunedin 
Retired clergyman Wanganui 
Married woman Christchurch 
Retired farmer Formerly Waronui, Mil-

Pensioner 
Plasterer 
Widow 
Retired farmer 
Retired labourer 
Spinster 
Widow 

Retired scutcher 
Retired chauffeur 
Married woman 
Widow 
Retired railway officer 
Presbyterian minister .. 
Widow 

ton, late Lumsden 
Foxton 
Inglewood .. 
Motueka 
Wellington 
Christchurch 
Wellington 
Formerly Wanganui, . 

late Auckland 
Foxton 
Christchurch. 
Alexandra .. 
Motueka 
Wellington 
Tussock Creek 
Formerly Lawrence, late 

23 Whiteman, Frederick Brodie Retired engineer 
Dunedin 

Hamilton 
Hira 
Mosgiel 

24 Wood, John Glynn Labourer 
25 Wright, Agnes Spinster 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 21 October 1957. 

Date of 
Death 
15/9/57 
2/9/57 

Date Testate 
Election or 

Filed Intestate 
14/10/57 Testate 
9/10/57 

11/9/57 15/10/57 

1/9/57 
26/8/57 
2/8/57 

14/9/57 
23/9/57 

12/5/57 
31/10/54 

6/9/57 
2/9/57 
5/9/57 

13/9/56 
29/9/57 

30/8/57 
12/9/57 
1/8/57 

23/4/57 
4/9/57 

17/2/57 
10/9/57 

15/10/57 
9/10/57 

15/10/57 
15/10/57 
14/10/57 

17/10/57 
15/10/57 
17/10/57 
17/10/57 
15/10/57 
17/10/57 
17/10/57 

15/10/57 

Intestate 
Testate 

Intestate 

Test~te 

15/10/57 
9 /10/57 Int~state 

17/10/57 Testate 
17/10/57 
16/10/57 Int~state 
9/10/57 Testate 

17/8/57 11/10/57 
26/5/57 15/10/57 
30/8/57 9/10/57 

Stamp Office 
Concerned 

Palmers ton N. 
Dunedin 

Christchurch 

Dunedin 
Wanganui 
Christchurch 
Invercargill 

Palmerston N. 
New Plymouth 
Nelson 
Wellington 
Christchurch 
Wellington 
Palmerston N. 

Christ~hurch 
Dunedin 
Nelson 
Wellington 
Invercargill 
Dunedin 

Hamilton 
New Plymouth 
Dunedin 

GEO. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee. 


