THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

PART II-INDEX TO DECISIONS-continued

Tarif	f Item No.	Goods			
		Shapes—			
164 (4)		Cap peak making.			
239 (4)	••	Shark hooks with chain attached.			
397 (9)		Shell Oil Co's products— Aeroshell Compound No. 4			
397 (9)	••	(A.P.C. 984).			
		Silk			
164 (4)	••	Piece goods for making Salva			
		tion Army bonnets.			
207 (()		Solvents—			
397 (6)	Emulsifiers	Bisol.			
448 (3)	Emuisiners	Tergitol. Textiles—			
164 (4)		Pleated allovers for hats.			
10+ (+)	••	Thinners—			
397 (6)		Paint.			
		Timber—			
397 (9)		Preservatives.			
		Urea-formaldehyde			
448 (3)	Resins	Resins, synthetic.			
ADE (1A)		Varnish—			
397 (13)	••,	Removers. Varnishes—			
397 (3) (a)		Fused gums for making.			
397 (3) (a)	••	Water proofing—			
397 (9)		Liquids for concrete.			
		Waxes-			
239 (4)		Ski.			
397 (14)		Wood fillers.			
397 (9)	••	Wood stains.			

PART III-DECISIONS WHICH ARE CANCELLED

Tariff Item No.		Decision				
352 (b) 394 (5) 448 (3)	Electroplating Vacuum Oil Co.	Vats or troughs of wood, lead lined. (See revised decision.) Sovacide 544C. (See now Mobilsol 544C.) Aerotex Resin M 3. (See revised decision.)				

Corrigendum

The word "Free", appearing in the M.F.N. column opposite Tariff item Nos. 394 (8), 394 (9), in Part IV of Tariff Order 237, should be deleted.

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of October 1957.

(Tariff Order 240)

E. S. GALE, Comptroller of Customs.

Election to Administer Estates Under Public Trust Office Act 1908, and Amendments

PURSUANT to the Public Trust Office Act 1908, and amendments, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are set out hereunder:

	- -	-			Date	Testate	
No.	Name	Occupation	Residence	Date of Death	Election Filed	or Intestate	Stamp Office Concerned
1 2	Allan, Constance Mabel Caldwell, Smith	Widow Labourer	Feilding Formerly Stirling, late Balclutha	15/9/57 2/9/57	14/10/57 9/10/57	Testate	Palmerston N. Dunedin
3	Campbell, Archibald	Retired shipping supervisor	Christchurch	11/9/57	15/10/57	"	Christchurch
4 5 6 7 8	Dutton, George WilliamGaskill, EmmaHodge, AlfredHumphris, Alice MaudHyslop, William	Retired farm labourer Widow	Burnham Dunedin Wanganui Christchurch Formerly Waronui, Mil- ton, late Lumsden	1/9/57 26/8/57 2/8/57 14/9/57 23/9/57	15/10/57 9/10/57 15/10/57 15/10/57 14/10/57	Intestate Testate " "	Dunedin Wanganui Christchurch Invercargill
9 10 11 12 13 14 15	Jensen, Charles Klenner, Percy Loveridge, Karlina May Makey, William McDonald, James Martin Parlane, Agnes Old, Susan	Pensioner Plasterer Widow Retired farmer Retired labourer Spinster Widow	Fouton	$\begin{array}{c} 12/5/57\\ 31/10/54\\ 6/9/57\\ 2/9/57\\ 5/9/57\\ 13/9/56\\ 29/9/57\end{array}$	17/10/57 15/10/57 17/10/57 17/10/57 15/10/57 17/10/57 17/10/57	Intestate "" Testate ""	Palmerston N. New Plymouth Nelson Wellington Christchurch Wellington Palmerston N.
16 17 18 19 20 21 22	Rand, Charles Cave Robertson, William Samuel Royds, Ellen Christina Samuel, Charlotte Sanders, Robert Archer Smith, Henry Alfred Stewart, Ellen	Retired scutcher Retired chauffeur Married woman Widow Retired railway officer Presbyterian minister Widow	Foxton	30/8/57 12/9/57 1/8/57 23/4/57 4/9/57 17/2/57 10/9/57	15/10/57 15/10/57 9/10/57 17/10/57 17/10/57 16/10/57 9/10/57	"Intestate Testate Intestate Testate	Christchurch Dunedin Nelson Wellington Invercargill Dunedin
23 24 25	Whiteman, Frederick Brodie Wood, John Glynn Wright, Agnes	Retired engineer Labourer Spinster	Hamilton Hira Mosgiel	17/8/57 26/5/57 30/8/57	11/10/57 15/10/57 9/10/57	>> >> >>	Hamilton New Plymouth Dunedin

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 21 October 1957.

GEO. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee.